The Corporation of the **CITY OF WHITE ROCK BYLAW 2535**



A Bylaw to amend the "White Rock Zoning Bylaw, 2024, No. 2506" as amended

The CITY COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of White Rock, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

1. The White Rock Zoning Bylaw, 2024, No. 2506 is amended for the following lands :

LOT 73 SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 27964 (15733 Thrift Avenue) PID: 008-919-232

- a) by changing the zoning in Schedule B from the 'RS-1 SSMUH Residential Zone' to the 'RS-2 SSMUH Residential Zone' shown on Schedule "1" attached hereto ;
- 2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "White Rock Zoning Bylaw, 2024, No. 2506, Amendment No. 6, (15733 Thrift Avenue [RS-2 SSMUH]) 2025, No. 2535"

RECEIVED FIRST READING on the	day of
RECEIVED SECOND READING on the	day of
PUBLIC HEARING prohibited pursuant to Local Government Act Section 464 (4)	
RECEIVED THIRD READING on the	day of

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED on the day of

Mayor

City Clerk

day of

Schedule "1"

